ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1878.

Amend House Bill No. 1878 as engrossed, H4/3/03:

Page 2, line 29 delete "thirteen (13)" and substitute "fifteen (15)"

AND

Page 2, line 31 after "chiefs" insert "recommended by the Arkansas Association of Fire Chiefs"

AND

Page 2, line 32 delete "<u>rural volunteer</u>" insert "<u>recommended by the Rural and Volunteer Firefighters Association</u>;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 33

AND

Page 2, line 34 delete "shall be members of the Arkansas" and substitute "recommended by the Arkansas State Firefighters Association, two (2) of which shall be volunteer firefighters and two (2) of which shall be career firefighters;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 35

AND

Page 2, line 36 delete "professional firefighters" and substitute "recommended by the Arkansas Professional Firefighters Association"



AND

Page 3, delete line 1

AND

Page 3, line 2 delete "from the" and substitute "and shall be recommended by the Arkansas Fire Protection Services Board;"

AND

Page 3, delete line 3 and substitute the following:

"(F) The Director of the Arkansas Department of Emergency Management; and

(G) The Director of the Arkansas Fire Training Academy."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 4 through 10 and substitute the following:

"(4) A representative of the Arkansas forestry Commission shall
be an ex-officio member of the board."

AND

Page 3, delete line 19 and substitute the following: "is appointed and qualified.

(7) Each recommending organization shall submit a minimum of three (3) names for consideration for appointment by the Governor for each position vacancy on the board."

AND

Page 4, line 11 delete "with respect to the operation of" and substitute "with respect to the operation of"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 12 through 16 and substitute the following: "The Office of Fire Protection Services fire services and the matters concerning the certification and standards related to fire services in the state; and"

AND

Page 4, line 32 delete "Academy" and substitute "Advisory"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the seco	ond time and
By: Senator G. Jeffress	
MTB/JGR - 040720031046	
JCR676	Secretar